

Turf Fertilizers, Herbicides, Insecticides and Fungicides
BID# 22B-2258 - Nov. 10, 2022

VENDOR NAME:		Tyler Enterprise/ Masterblend		Clesens		Conserv FS		Helena Agri		VanDiest Supply		D & K Products		Ewing Irrigation and Landscape Supplies		SiteOne Landscape		
ITEM#	2023 FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS *Please write an alternative product description below bid item	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	FERTILIZER																	
1	21-0-21 80-100%SRN 200sgn (50lb bag) SOP	180	23.88	4,298.40	NB	NB	29.50	5,310.00	NB	NB	NB		26.40	4,752.00				
	Alternate: 24-0-5 100% SRN														21.52	3,873.17		
	Alternate: #511152 20-0-20M 100% NOS Plus SOP Mini 50lb																46.54	8,377.20
2	Fertilizer with .38%Barricade (50lb bag)	375			NB	NB	16.00	6,000.00					19.74	7,402.50				
	Alternate: 18-0-3 .37		22.40	8,400.00														
	Alternate: Prodiamine .37% 17-0-0 w/ Regain								20.20	7,575.00								
	Alternate: 14-0-4 w/ .38 Prodiamine (50lb bag)										19.20	7,200.00						
	Alternate: 13-0-5 20% XRT .28% Barricade														20.58	7,716.19		
	Alternate: #702274 Stonewall 0.37% 13-0-0 25% Stabilized Nitrogen Plus Fert 50LB																19.29	7,233.75
3	25-0-10 100% Poly Coated (120 Day Duration) 200 sgn (50 lb bag)	220	34.15	7,513.00	NB	NB	26.50	5,830.00	NB	NB	NB	NB			NB	NB	NB	NB
	Alternate: 26-0-10 80% 90 Day												34.95	7,689.00				
4	Prilled Urea (46-0-0) 50 lb Bag	30	28.50	855.00	NB	NB	27.00	810.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	24.60	738.00	28.48	854.47	25.03	750.90
	Alternate:																	
	FOLIAR FERTILIZER																	
5	Fortify 6-0-0 (2x2.5gal)/case	18	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	178.00	3,204.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
	Alternate:																	
	FUNGICIDE																	
6	Azoxystrobin Flo (1 Gal)	8	290/gal	2,320.00	170.67/gal	1,365.36	188.80	1,510.40					219.20	1,753.60	424.41	3,395.29		
	Alternate: Artavia 2SC (1gal)								141.30	1,130.40								
	Alternate: Strobe 2L Fungicides (1gal)										201.80	1,614.40						
	Alternate: 83100016 Strobe 2L Fungicide 1gal																231.90	1,855.20
7	Iprodione (2x2.5gal)case	25	71/gal	8,875.00	338.82/cs	8,470.50	240.27	6,006.75					310.50	7,762.50	257.65	6,441.18		
	Alternate: Chipco 26019 (2x2.5)								313.00	7,825.00								
	Alternate: Ipro 2 (2x2.5 gal) case										300.75	7,518.75						
	Alternate: #79972369 18 Plus Fungicide 2x2.5gal.cs																297.28	7,432.00
8	Chlorothalonil Flo (2x2.5gal)case	25			173.65/cs	4,341.25	138.89	3,472.25					142.00	3,550.00	94.41	2,360.30		
	Alternate: ECHO		38/gal	4,750.00														
	Alternate: Dornic 720 (2x2.5)								140.50	3,512.50								
	Alternate: Chlorothalonil 720 (2x2.5gal) case										140.00	3,500.00						
	Alternate: 084901 Manicure 6FL 2x2.5gal																151.44	3,786.00
9	100%K-Phosphite (2x2.5gal)case	30	47/gal	7,050.00	201.81/cs	6,035.40							143.50	4,305.00				
	Alternate: 0-0-26 Fight Off Plus						122.23	3,666.90										
	Alternate: Helena EleMax 0-0-26 (2x2.5)								228.50	6,855.00								
	Alternate: Stressmaster 0-0-31 (2x2.5gal) case										142.00	4,260.00						
	Alternate: Foretyl-AL														97.06	2,911.76		
	Alternate: KPHITE K-Phite 7LP Systemic Fungicide 2x2.5 gal																180.32	5,409.60
10	Foursome (1gal)	24	NB	NB			113.33	2,719.92	99.45	2,396.80	105.15	2,523.60	99.20	2,380.80	120.00	2,880.00		

Turf Fertilizers, Herbicides, Insecticides and Fungicides
BID# 22B-2258 - Nov. 10, 2022

ITEM#	2023 FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS *Please write an alternative product description below bid item	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Alternate: Precision Labs Envy (1gal)				74.84/gal	1,796.16												
	Alternate: #291195 Lesco Tracker SPF 1gal																106.71	2,561.04
11	Mefenoxam (2.5 gallon jug)	9			971.08/jug	8,739.72	1994.95/cs	???	NB	NB		819.00	7,371.00	1,052.65	9,473.82	NB	NB	
	Alternate: Regulate (4x1)		340/cs(4gal)	1,955 (23 gals)														
	Alternate: Mefenoxam (1gal)	23									297.30	6,837.90						
12	Banol (2x1gal)case	7			2,278.06/cs= 3 cases (2x2.5gal)cs	6,834.18			(2x2.5) 2228.75	15,601.25			864.00	6,048.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
	Alternate: Proplant		325/gal	4,550.00														
	Alternate: Karma (sipcam)						488.90	3,422.30										
	Alternate: Karma (2x1gal)case										630.00	4,410.00	630.00	4,410.00				
13	Propiconazole 14.3 (2x2.5gal) case	6	81.00	2,430.00	376.47/cs	2,258.82	1,464.75	8,788.50			300.50	1,803.00	372.00	2,235.00	267.65	1,605.88	309.24	1,855.44
	Alternate: Gunner 143 (2x2.5)										308.20	1,849.20						
14	Propiconazole 41.8 (4x1gal) case	8	135/gal	4,320.00	415.79/cs	3,326.32	1,464.75	11,718.00	489.20	3,913.60	NB	NB	498.00	3,984.00	NB	NB		
	Alternate:#73401PS0022 Propiconazole PPZ 41.8 Select Fungicide 2x2.5 gal/cs																737.42	5,899.36
15	Ethephon (2x2.5gal) case	7	34/gal	1,190.00	152.94/cs	1,070.58	136.19	953.33	141.00	987.00	109.25	764.75	145.00	1,015.00	85.00	595.00	#83013453 152.68	1,068.76
	Alternate:																	
16	Velista (22 oz)bottle	14	NB	NB	264/bottle	3,696.00	NB	NB	264.00	3,696.00	264.00	3,696.00	264.00	3,696.00	NB	NB	#55168 (Agency) 264.00	3,696.00
	Alternate:																	
	WETTING AGENT / MISC. PRODUCTS																	
17	Tricure (2x2.5gal)case	2			NB	NB			315.00	630.00	NB	NB	420.00	840.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
	Alternate: Tri-Wet		61.00	610.00														
	Alternate: Magnaplex 2x2.5						216.16	432.32										
	INSECTICIDE																	
18	Imidacloprid Flo (1 Gal Jug)	32	90/gal	2,880.00	NB	NB	65.55	2,097.60	65.50	2,096.00	56.10	1,795.20	72.00	2,304.00	83.53	2,672.94		
	Alternate: #80894015 Bandit 2F 1gal																55.33	1,770.56
19	Acelepryn (64 oz jug)	2	NB	NB	1137.50/jug	2,275.00	NB	NB	1,137.50	2,275.00	1,137.50	2,275.00	1,137.50	2,275.00	NB	NB	#57749(Agency) 1137.50	2,275.00
	Alternate:																	
	HERBICIDE																	
20	Dimension 2EW (1/2 Gal Jug)	3	245/gal (2x2.5)	612.50 (2.5 gal)	(2.5 gal)jug=1 555.45/jug	555.45	122.00	366.00	120.37	361.11	125.23	375.68	125.23	375.69			#99070062 125.23	375.69
	Alternate: Dithiopyr 2EW (1gal)														222.06	666.18		
21	Prodiamine (1 Gal) Jug	11	126/gal Prodiamine 4 SC ((2x2.5)	1260 (10 gal)	(2.5gal)jug=5 225.76/jug	1,128.80	2x2.5 499.00/cs	???			51.90	570.90			74.40	818.40	(2.5gal) 352.65	3,879.12
	Alternate: Resolute 4FL (1gal)																	
	Alternate: Resolute (1gal) jug														79.65	876.15		
	Alternate: #37150 Barricade 4FL 1gal (Agency)																157.00	1,727.00
22	Trimec (2x2.5gal)case	18			NB	NB	300.00	5,400.00	140.00	2,520.00								
	Alternate: Triad (no odor)		29/gal	2,610.00														
	Alternate: Vessel (2x2.5gal)case										141.50	2,547.00						

Turf Fertilizers, Herbicides, Insecticides and Fungicides
BID# 22B-2258 - Nov. 10, 2022

ITEM#	2023 FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS *Please write an alternative product description below bid item	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	Alternate: Vessel Trimec													142.00	2,556.00				
	Alternate: 3-D															74.27	1,336.87		
	Alternate: #10446225 Three-way Selective Herbicide 2x2.5 gal/cs																	149.52	2,691.36
23	Round-up Pro Maxx (5 gal/cs)	2	54.50/gal	545.00			277.79	555.58	270.50	541.00	NB	NB	265.00	530.00	100.20	200.40			
	Alternate: Bayer Ranger Pro2 (5gal/cs)				185.42/cs	370.84													
	Alternate: #86790831 Roundup Promax 2x1.67gal/cs																	205.88	617.64
24	Triclopyr (2.5 gal) Jug	3	NB	NB	157.18/jug	471.54	151.68	455.04			NB	NB	147.50	442.50	214.12	642.35	#702305 190.62	571.86	
	Alternate: Tycera (2.5 gal)								248.75	746.25									
25	Glyphosate (2.5 gal) Jug	3			92.71/jug	278.13	87.50	262.50					71.00	213.00	92.65	277.94	#86703432 100.55	301.65	
	Alternate: Ranger PRO		49.50	371.25					87.50	262.50									
	Alternate: Ranger PRO (2.5 gal) jug										83.00	249.00							
26	Vastlan (2x2.5 gal) case	3	NB	NB	562.36/cs	1,687.08	566.65	1,699.95	510.00	1,530.00	510.00	1,530.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	
	Alternate:																		
27	Basal Oil (15 gal drum)	18	24.50/gal 2x2.5 only	6,615.00			178.33	3,209.94	385.50	6,939.00	169.20	3,045.60	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	
	Alternate: Basil Oil Blue (12 gal drum)	23			218.05/drum	5,015.15													
	Alternate: Red Pre Mix						210.00	4,830.00											
28	Garlon 4A Generic Tahoe (2x2.5 gal) case	11	NB	NB			333.00	3,663.00	NB	NB					135.15	1,486.62			
	Alternate: TRICLOPYR 4 (2X2.5gal) cs				327.78/cs	3,605.58							340.00	3,740.00					
	Alternate: Element 4 (2x2.5 gal)case										323.75	3,561.25							
	Alternate: #702305 Lesco Triclopyr 4 Ester Post Emergent 2x2.5gal/cs																	381.24	4,193.64
29	Prosecutor (5 gal/cs)	18	NB	NB									NB	NB			#86703432 201.10	3,619.80	
	Alternate: Bayer Ranger Pro2 (5gal/cs)				185.42/cs	3,337.56													
	Alternate: Ranger Pro						175.00	3,150.00	(2x2.5gal) 87.50	1,575.00					92.65	277.94			
	Alternate: Ranger Pro (5gal) case										166.00	2,988.00							
30	Transline (2 x 2.5gal) case	2	NB	NB	1055.29/cs	2,110.58	1,051.25	2,102.50	994.50	1,989.00	925.75	1,851.50	NB	NB			NB	NB	
	Alternate: Sonora														297.79	893.38			
31	MSO (2 x2.5 gal) case	3	24.50	367.50	102.58/cs	307.74	66.90	200.70			NB	NB	120.50	361.50	41.82	125.47	#400512 105.90	317.70	
	Alternate: Dyne Amic (2x2.5gal)								290.50	871.50									
32	Liberate (2x2.5 gal)	1	NB	NB					NB	NB	NB	NB	195.00	195.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	
	Alternate: Precision Labs Border 2.0 (2x2.5gal)				168.24/cs	168.24													
	Alternate: Pen-a-trate Eco 2x2.5						163.35	163.35											
33	Garlon 3A (2 x 2.5gal) case	10	NB	NB					362.20	3,622.00							NB	NB	
	Alternate: TRICLOPYR 3A (2x2.5gal)				309.38/cs	3,093.80							147.50	1,475.00					
	Alternate: Element 2x2.5						260.00	2,600.00											
	Alternate: Element 3A (2x2.5 gal) case										258.75	2,587.50							
	Alternate: Tahoe 3A 2.5gal														135.15	1,351.47			
34	Volunteer (2 x 2.5gal) case	2	NB	NB					NB	NB	MB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	
	Alternate: Volunteer (1gal) jug	10			74.47/jug	744.70													
	Alternate: Clethodim 2E						358.33	716.66											
35	EsplAnade EZ (2.5 gal)	2	NB	NB			141.66	283.32	NB	NB	172.13	344.25	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	

Turf Fertilizers, Herbicides, Insecticides and Fungicides

BID# 22B-2258 - Nov. 10, 2022

ITEM#	2023 FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS *Please write an alternative product description below bid item	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Alternate: Bayer Specticle Total (144oz Jug)	5			86.52/jug	432.65												